Sligo Springboard Family Support Service: Family Support Worker (https://www.activelink.ie/node/114112)



Sligo Springboard Family Support Service 2 Racecourse View, Cranmore, Sligo. Tel: <u>071 914 7070 (tel:0719147070)</u> Email: <u>info@sligospringboard.ie (mailto:info@sligospringboard.ie)</u>

Sligo Springboard Family Support Service wish to recruit:

Family Support Worker

Full-Time (35-hour week) position.

Who we are:

Sligo Springboard Family Support Service was established in 1996. The company is a needs led professional family support service providing a range of accessible, integrated services and programmes for families, parents, young people, and children as needed.

Sligo Springboard Family Support Service aims to empower and support children and families to reach their full potential through our childcare and family support service.

Essential to the post:

- Recognised 3rd level qualification (minimum Level 8/ Honours Degree) in Social Care / Family Support or other relevant fields.
- Minimum of 2 years post qualification experience of working with children and families in a Family Support and/or Community based setting.
- Access to transport and full clean driving licence.
- Garda Vetting will apply.

Application Process:

Please forward CV and Cover Letter to the Project Manager at: john@sligospringboard.ie (mailto:john@sligospringboard.ie)

Or by post, marked private and confidential, to Project Manager, 2 Racecourse View, Cranmore, Sligo.

Closing date for applications: **Friday 28th March 2025 at 5pm**. Late applications will not be considered. Interviews to be held the week of Monday 7th of April 2025. Shortlisting will apply.

Sligo Springboard Family Support Service is an Equal Opportunities Employer This position is funded by TUSLA Child and Family Agency.



Region Cranmore, Sligo

Date Entered/Updated

27th Feb, 2025

Expiry Date

28th Mar, 2025

Attachment	Size
Family support worker Job Description	45.02
2024.docx	KB

Source URL: https://www.activelink.ie/vacancies/children-youth/114112-sligo-springboard-family-support-service-family-support-worker